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(b) whether efforts are being made to display at the Vidisha Archaeological Museum the other articles found n that District which are at present being kept in the British Museum and Gwahor Museum and if not, what ate the reasons therefor ’}
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+[THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION AND
YOUTH SERVICES (SHRIMATT JA-
HANARA JAIPAL SINGH) . (a) The objects are kept at Bhopal as they are at present under study by the excavator

(b) No, Sir Govirnment has no proprietory right over the objects from Vidisha which are at present kept m the British Museum and Gwahor Museum
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+[CHARGES AGAINST (GOVERNOR
Harvana

1101 DR BHAI MAHAVIR will the Mimster of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether 1t 15 a fact that Rao Biren-dar Singh, Leader of Opposition in Haryana Assembly, has recently levelled the charge agamnst the Governor of Haryana that he 1s acting unconstitutionally; and

OF

[12 MARCH 1969]

to Questions 3294

{b) 1if the reply to part (a) above be in the affirmative, whether the Central Government have made any enquiry from the Governor in the matter, and if so, what 1s the reply received from the Governor ?)
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1[THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI VIDYA CHARAN SHKLA) (a)
According to mformation furpished by the State Government neither the Governor nor the Chief Minister 1s aware of any charges alleged to have been levelled by Rao Birender Smgh agamst the Governor of Harvana that he 1s acting unconstitutionally.

(b) Does not arise ]

Foreicn LosBies v INDIA

110z SHRI JAGAT NARAIN:
SHRI SYED HUSSAIN.

Will the Minster of HOME AFFA-IRS be pleased to state,

(a} whether Government are aware that Russian, American Chinese and Pakistan:
lobbies are working 1n the country and are recerving funds from foreign countries regularly for orgamising conferences and semuinars and for encouraging sabotage, strikes and other activities to safeguard the mterests of the countries they support,

(b) the nature of the report of the Intelhgence Department 1n this regard, and

\¢) the action proposed to be taken by Government agamst such elements?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI
VIDYA CHARAN SHUKLA) (a) to (c)
The report of the Intelhgence Bureau on the use of foreign money 1n the last General Elections and for other purposes has been carefully considered Government will make a statement on the subject 1n the current session of Parhament,

t[ ] Englhsh translation,

